MEMO TO: Zoning Board of Appeals Members PagridMyers, Supervisor

Laura Wojtowicz, Dir. of Planning Town Boardekbers
Planning Board Members Kathleen Taber, Assess
Tim Sickles, Building Inspector Police Depagtmh
Legal Department New Hamburg Fire Department
Dutchess County Planning Dept. Fairview FiepBrtment
Leonard Splain, Fire Inspector Arlington Hbepartment
Engineering Department Susan Miller, Town Kler
FROM: Susan J. Pike, Zoning Administrator
RE: AGENDA: May 12, 2008 Zoning BoarflAppeals Meeting at 7:00 p.m.
FIELD TRIP: May 7, 20081200 p.m.
ADJOURNED:
1. RJG PROPERTIES, INC./PRECISION TUNE, 2555 SouthcdR@ane B-H. Grid # 6060-

02-994630-0000. Hearing to consider whether tokewa Special Use Permit, pursuant to
Article IX, Section 210-137.E(1) of the Town of Rythkeepsie Zoning Code, issued to
Precision Tune on October 23, 1989 to establisl@mnvehicle service facility on the
premises on the grounds that at least three waniatdf the Special Use Permit have occurred
and exist. TYPE Il

CARISSA RAUCH, 75 Clark Street, Zone R-20. Gri@#62-09-133552-0000. Requesting
a Special Use Permit under Article VIII, Sectior0292.Q.3 of Chapter 210, Zoning to
permit one commercial vehicle, not meeting thedaats as being able to park as of right, to
be parked in existing garage on the premis#§L | STED

CARISSA RAUCH, 75 Clark Street, Zone R-20. Gri@#62-09-133552-0000. Requesting
a Special Use Permit under Articles IV & VIII, Sieets 210-16.C.7 & 210-74 of Chapter
210, Zoning to permit a fuel oil delivery busine$ce as a home occupation in existing
dwelling. UNLISTED

POUGHKEEPSIE HOTEL INVESTORS, LLC FOR HAMPTON INN 8UITES, 2361
South Road, Zone B-H. Grid # 6160-03-057135-00R@questing a variance of Article IX,
Section 210-127.C of Chapter 210, Zoning to peen#f.6-square foot variance of sign area
for proposed 139.6-square foot wall sign on fack-sfory hotel and a variance to erect a
second 139.6-square foot wall sign on the north (sale) of the hotel UNLISTED

BRICE J. PHILIP, 44 Cream Street, Zone R-20. @&rdll63-04-998258-0000. Requesting
a Special Use Permit under Articles IV & VIII, Siects 210-16.C(7) & 210-74 of Chapter
210, Zoning to permit an equipment and tent remiiginess as a home occupation in a
single-family dwelling. UNLISTED

CHRIS QUINBY, 899 Dutchess Turnpike, Zone R-20.idGt 6262-04-687240-0000.
Requesting a variance of Article VIII, Section 248-A of Chapter 210, Zoning to permit a



4.5-foot side yard setback variance for the corsibn of a 20’ X 34’ detached garage on the
premises.TYPE II

7. GLOEDE NEON SIGNS FOR MID-HUDSON ASSOCIATES, 2585uth Road, Zone B-
SC. Grid # 6060-02-968700-0000. Requesting aamag of Article IX, Section 210-128.B
of Chapter 210, Zoning to permit an additional ZésGuare feet of sign area to put name
identifying plaza on second free-standing signvedid by a previously granted variance.
UNLISTED

8. BRICE J. PHILIP, 44 Cream Street, Zone R-20. @&rll63-04-998258-0000. Requesting
a Special Use Permit under Articles IV & VIII, Siexts 210-16.C.3 & 210-51 of Chapter
210, Zoning to permit the hosting of horse showth&opublic on the premise&INLISTED

9. ZEID NESHEIWAT, 90 Crestwood Boulevard, Zone R-2Brid # 6162-16-874337-0000.
Hearing to consider whether to revoke the Specsal Bermits granted on May 10, 1993 and
May 20, 1996, to establish an accessory apartmesisting single-family dwelling and
subsequently for the expansion of the accessomrapat in single-family dwelling on
premises at 90 Crestwood Boulevard, on the grothatghere exists violations of the
Special Use Permits and the Town CodeS.PE |1

10.DAVID TRAVER, 8 Tallardy Place, Zone ATC. Grid #61-12-973717-0000. Requesting
a variance of Articles V & VIII, Sections 210-22&210-107.A.3 of Chapter 210, Zoning to
permit a 6-foot rear yard setback variance and@8side yard setback variance for the
construction of a 9-foot diameter above-ground swing pool with a 12’ X 12’ deck
attached to an existing single-family dwelling§Y PE I1

11.PATRICIA A. LONG, 22 Sandi Drive, Zone R-20. G#db6158-02-638960-0000.
Requesting a variance of Article 1V, Section 210EL6f Chapter 210, Zoning to permit an
18-foot rear yard setback variance for the constrn®f a 14.5’ X 36’ addition to an
existing single-family dwelling.TYPE II

12.JASON S. EMANS, 92 Rochdale Road, Zone R-20. &6362-01-380681-0000.
Requesting a Special Use Permit under Articles IVI&, Sections 210-16.C.1 & 210-
47.B.2 of Chapter 210, Zoning to permit an accgsapartment, which is not located in or
contiguous to the principal structure and a varatocallow such accessory apartment on a
single-family lot. UNLISTED

13. SAXTON SIGN CORP. FOR TD BANKNORTH, 1850 South RpZdne B-H. Grid #
6158-01-432889-0000. Requesting a variance otlertX, Section 210-127.D of Chapter
210, Zoning to permit a second wall sign on a cgrimyh on the west elevation and the
south elevation of the proposed buildindNL I STED

14.CORRINE DISTLER, 28 Raker Road, Zone R-20. Griil#0-04-910021-0000.
Requesting a variance of Article VIII, Section 2107.A.3 of Chapter 210, Zoning to permit
a 4-foot side yard setback variance for an existisig< 30’ above-ground swimming pool.
TYPE I



15.JOHN & KIMBERLY SIMONS, 51 DelBalso Boulevard, Zofe20. Grid # 6057-08-
752942-0000. Requesting a variance of Article V@3i¢ction 210-48.A of Chapter 210,
Zoning to permit a 6-foot side yard setback vargaond a 2-foot rear yard setback variance
for the construction of a 12’ X 20’ shed on themiges. TYPE |1

PLANNING BOARD TO BE LEAD AGENCY:

1. Marist College North Campus Parking Expansion -9396rth Road
2. Hudson Valley Health, Fitness and Wellness Cente984 South Road
3. Ashton Park — 2055 South Road



